Grant Agreement for the right to use Janssen Work

Made by and between

Janssen-Cilag A/S, a company with offices at Bregnerødvej 133, 2, 3460 Birkerød, Denmark "Janssen"

And

Dansk Myelomatose Forening Formand Carsten Levin Kattingevej 5 4000 Roskilde "Patient Organization"

Janssen and Patient Organization are collectively referred to as the "Parties".

Whereas

Janssen has developed a non-product but disease-specific video for patients suffering from AL amyloidosis and Multiple Myeloma. The video shows the value of home treatment from both a patient perspective as well as for HCPs and provide patients with knowledge about home treatment and how this works in practice. The Work is entirely non promotional both in contents and intent.

In consideration of the above,

Janssen hereby grants the Patient Organization a non-exclusive right to publish/make available online on its own website which it hosts, manages and administers on its server: www.myelomatose.dk [the Work owned by Janssen, in its entirety or in parta ("Right of Use")].

Patient Organization shall be solely responsible and liable for the exercise and management of its Right of Use hereunder including, without limitation, for the editing, modification, adaptation or translation of the Work in any media, which shall be done in compliance with applicable laws and industry code of ethics.

The Right of Use shall not extend to the adaptation, modification or otherwise deletion of the reference to the authors/illustrators of the Work as well as the funding source of the Work, which shall remain mentioned in the Work.

The abovementioned Right of Use shall be granted at no cost.

Janssen warrants that in granting the Right of Use no rights of third parties have been infringed.

<u>Transparency.</u> In order to create appropriate transparency and in line with the applicable code(s) of practice, Janssen will make the existence of this agreement and details relating thereto publicly available at Janssen Denmark Website www.janssen.com/denmark. Patient Organization explicitly agrees with such

disclosure. In addition, Janssen will also make copies of this contract available to interested parties upon their request.

Janssen is in title to unilaterally withdraw the video with short notice.

The Parties explicitly agree to execute this agreement by way of an electronic signature and agree this shall constitute a valid and enforceable agreement between the Parties. The present agreement is made in an electronic pdf-version (using Adobe Sign) which shall be electronically signed by each Party. Each Party hereby acknowledges receipt of the e-signed agreement, electronically signed for approval by the Parties.

For Janssen		For Patient Organization	
Mikkel Johansen	Electronically signed by: Mikkel Johansen Reason: I acknowledge that my electronic signature is the legally binding equivalent for my handwritten signature Date: Feb 19, 2024 15:37 GMT+1		Electronically signed by: Carsten Levin Reason: I acknowledge that my electronic signature is the legally binding equivalent for my handwritten signature Date: Mar 11, 2024 15:46 GMT+1
Name:			
Title: Market Access and Policy Director		Chairman	
Name: Title:			

[2027378] Sponsorship - Other

Final Audit Report 2024-03-11

Created: 2024-02-19

By: J&J ICD system (icdsup@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAkd5cqjih-P-uxOWZVm6AOnBxlc_Y6XGG

"[2027378] Sponsorship - Other" History

Document created by J&J ICD system (icdsup@its.jnj.com)

2024-02-19 - 2:24:47 PM GMT

Document emailed to Mikkel Johansen (mjohan12@its.jnj.com) for signature

2024-02-19 - 2:25:48 PM GMT

Document emailed to carsten.levin@myelomatose.dk for signature

2024-02-19 - 2:25:48 PM GMT

Email viewed by Mikkel Johansen (mjohan12@its.jnj.com)

2024-02-19 - 2:37:09 PM GMT

Mikkel Johansen (mjohan12@its.jnj.com) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with JOHNSON AND JOHNSON SERVICES, INC.

2024-02-19 - 2:37:50 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Mikkel Johansen (mjohan12@its.jnj.com)

Signing reason: I acknowledge that my electronic signature is the legally binding equivalent for my handwritten signature Signature Date: 2024-02-19 - 2:37:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Email viewed by carsten.levin@myelomatose.dk

2024-03-11 - 2:44:22 PM GMT

Signer carsten.levin@myelomatose.dk entered name at signing as Carsten Levin

2024-03-11 - 2:46:33 PM GMT

Carsten Levin (carsten.levin@myelomatose.dk) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with JOHNSON AND JOHNSON SERVICES, INC.

2024-03-11 - 2:46:35 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Carsten Levin (carsten.levin@myelomatose.dk)

Signing reason: I acknowledge that my electronic signature is the legally binding equivalent for my handwritten signature

Signature Date: 2024-03-11 - 2:46:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-03-11 - 2:46:35 PM GMT Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign Johnson&Johnson